

## **ANNEXURE X**

## Details of Capital evolution (Paid-up capital) of the transferee/resulting M/s GSS Infotech Limited:

Date of Issue	No. of shares issued	Issue Price (Rs.)	Type of Issue (IPO/FPO/ Preferential Issue/ Scheme/ Bonus/ Rights, etc.)	Cumulative capital (No of shares)	Whether listed, if not listed, give reasons thereof
October 13, 2003	1,00,000	Re. 1/-		1,00,000	Not listed
December 28, 2005	10,000	Rs. 10/-	Consolidation of shares (Consolidation of 10 shares of Rs.1 each into 1 share of Rs.10 Each)	10,000	Not listed
January 30, 2006	49,90,000	Rs. 10/-	Bonus (499:1)	50,00,000	Not listed
July 21, 2006	20,00,000	Rs. 10/-	Bonus (2:5)	70,00,000	Not listed
December 15, 2006	10,00,000	Rs. 10/-	Bonus	80,00,000	Not listed
February 7, 2007	12,52,505	Rs. 10/-	Private Placement	92,52,505	Not listed
February 12, 2007	3,50,000	Rs. 10/-	ESOP	96,02,505	Not listed
February 27, 2008	34,97,495	Rs. 10/-	IPO	1,33,00,000	Listed
August 7, 2009	(5,63,157)	Rs.10/-	Buy back	1,27,36,843	Listed
June 16, 2010	14,00,000	Rs.10/-	Fund raising	1,41,36,843	Listed
August 9, 2014	28,00,000	Rs.10/-	Conversion of equity share warrants	1,69,36,843	Listed

For GSS Infotech Limited

Bhargav Marepally, Managing Director DIN: 00505098

## **GSS Infotech Limited**

Details of Capital evolution of the transferor Company M/s Polimeraas Agros LLP (Post conversion it will be Polimeraas Agros Private Limited):

Date of Issue	No. of shares issued	Issue Price (Rs.)	Type of Issue (IPO/FPO/ Preferential Issue/ Scheme/ Bonus/ Rights, etc.)	Cumulative capital (No of shares)	Whether listed, if not listed, give reasons thereof
Date of Conversion	1,00,00,000	10	Initial Capital	10,00,00,000	NA

For GSS Infotech Limited

Bhargav Marepally, **Managing Director** DIN: 00505098